JEFFREY S. STEIN THE GARDEN CITY GROUP, INC. 105 Maxess Rd Melville, NY 11747 Telephone: 631-470-5000

Facsimile: 631-940-6554

Jeff\_Stein@gardencitygroup.com

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWAREx	
In re: BUILDING MATERIALS HOLDING CORPORATION, et al.,	Chapter 11 Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)
Debtor.	

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE REGARDING NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM PURSUANT TO FRBP RULE 3001 (e)(1) and or (e)(2)

Daisy Kim, being of full age, states as follows:

- I am employed by The Garden City Group, Inc., the claims and noticing agent in the above-captioned Chapter 11 case. My business address is 105 Maxess Road, Melville, New York 11747.
- 2. On the 17<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2009, I caused a copy of the Notice of Transfer of Claim (Docket No. 610) pursuant to FRBP 3001 (e)(1) or (e)(2) to be mailed to the Transferor and Transferee via first class mail, postage prepaid by depositing same in a mail box maintained by the U.S. Postal Service.
- 3. I certify under penalty of perjury that, to my knowledge, the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	Melville, New York
	September 17, 2009

/s/	Daisy	/ Kim		

## **United States Bankruptcy Court**

#### For the District of Delaware

In re Building Materials Holding Corporation, *et al.*, Case No. 09-12074 (KJC)

#### NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIM OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY

Claim No. 143 (if known) was filed or deemed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a) in this case by the alleged transferor. As evidence of the transfer of that claim, the transferee filed a Transfer of Claim Other than for Security in the clerk's office of this court on September 15, 2009.

Elan Office SystemsCreditor Liquidity, L.P.Name of Alleged TransferorName of Transferee

Address of Alleged Transferor:

6231 S McLeod Dr Ste K

Las Vegas, NV 89120

Address of Transferee:

200 Business Park Drive, Suite 200

Armonk, New York 10504

### ~~DEADLINE TO OBJECT TO TRANSFER~~

The alleged transferor of the claim is hereby notified that objections must be filed with the court within twenty (20) days of the mailing of this notice. If no objection is timely received by the court, the transferee will be substituted as the original claimant without further order of the court.

Date: September 17, 2009

CLERK OF THE COURT

By: The Garden City Group, Inc. As Claims and Noticing Agent